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(d) since when the Presidential Directive for reservation in recruitment and promotions in favour of Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe employees has been implemented in the Ministry ?

THE MINISTER OF WATER RE-
SOURCES (SHRI B. SHANKARANAND) :
(a) to (d). Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Construction of new level crossing at Haur Station

4211. SHRIMATI GEETA MUKHER-

JEE : Will the Minister of TRANSPORT be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government are aware that construction of a new level crossing at Haur Station (S. E. Railway, H.W.H. K.G.P.
Station) at Eastern Calcutta side is essential for linking the two parts of the newly constructed Ratulia-Gobardharnpur road;

(b) whether Government are also aware that the West Bengal Government and the concerned M.P. have made representations to the concerned Railway Authorities for speedy construction of the said level crossing;

(c) whether the same has not yet been done; and

(d) if so, the time by which Government propose to construct the same ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA) : (a) to (d). On receipt of a firm proposal, in September, 1985 for provision of a level crossing near Haur Station, to be executed at the cost of the State Government, the Executive Engineer/
Highways Survey Division-I, Public Works (Roads) Directorate, Calcutta has been advised in October, 1985 for depositing necessary charges towards survey and prepa-

fation of plans and estimate for which reply
Is still awaited.
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Evaluating safety aspect of Goa’s irrigation projects

4212. SHRI SHANTARAM NAIK:
Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Union Government recently, deputed an expert committee to Goa to study and evaluated safety aspects of two irrigation projects, namely, Selaulie

Irrigation Project and Anpjunem Irrigation
Project;

(b) if so, what are the findings of the committee; and

(c) the action taken in this regard ?

THE MINISTER OF WATER RE-
SOURCES (SHRI B. SHANKARANAND) :
(a) to (). A team of officers from Central Water Commission recently inspected the Salauli dam works. The officers did not visit Anjunem Projecte They have sent certain suggestions regarding safety aspects of Salauli dam for appropriate action by the Union Territory Administration.

T. B. cases and provision of assistance to them

4213. SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE
PATIL : Will the Minister of HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) the number of T.B. cases detected from different States during 1984-85 and 1985-86;

(b) whether there is any crash prog:
ramme for the areas where there are concentrated T.B. cases to give economic and bygenic assistance and supply of nutrition foods;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (KUMARI SAROJ
KHAPARDE): (a) A statement is given below.

